Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

‘Woop, Gertrude ...
Martuews, Eliza Gibson
HarL, Catherine ...
OswALD, Mary

HovLE, Walter

E.‘}ANS, Mary Jane
Jerrries, Charles

PlEART, Fl;arence Caroline
LEATHER, Fr;ederick

MarTIN, Frank Ernest ...

FLooxks, Thomas Alfred

CorE KEenDALL, Gharles
James.

Haich, Alice Ann

Banks, Georgiana

Cox, Charles

15, St. Peter's Avenue, Anlaby, East Yorkshlre,
Widow. 8th Febru’try, 1944.

114, Holmfield Road, Blackpool, Lancaster, Widow.
2nd February, 1944.

23, Clinton Crescent, St. Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex,
Married Woman. 4th February, 1944.

Heatherslaw, Cornhill-on-Tweed, Northumberland,
Spinster. 15th February, 1944.

76, Lomond Avenue, Blackpool, Lancaster, Retired
Decorator. 26th December, 1943. ~

‘* Bronymynydd,” Craig-Cefn-Parc,

Clydach-on-
Tawe, Swansea, Spinster.

11th January, 1944.

3, Entwisle

Avenue, Davyhulme,
Builder.

4th December, 1943.

Lancaster,

57, Leighton Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire,
Spinster. gth December, 1943.

30, Lceds Road, Newton Hill,

near Wakefield,
Retired Coal Merchant.

18th December, 1943.

27, Petworth- Road, Portsmouth, Hants, Sorting
Clerk and Telegraphist, G.P.O. 2z1st October,
1943.

9, Omdurman Road, Highficld, Southampton,
Retired Bank Manager. 12th March, 1944.

Roman Lodge, Sherbournc Avenue, Parktown,
Johannesburg, South Africa, Retired Captain of
the Royal Indian Marines. 14th December, 1943.

-22, Woodbank Terrace, Mossley, Spinster. 19th
January, 1944.

14, Green Court, Green Lane, Edgware. 1s5th
November, 1943. . .

Thenford, Northamptonshire, Farmer. 17th Feb-

ruary, 1940.

Stuart & Smith, Imperial Chambers, Bowlalley Lane, Hull, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Arthur
Garton and Gertrude Isobel Wood.) .
Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 17, York Street, Manchester. (Barclays Bank Ltd.,

Frank Matthews and Florence Smith.)

Thorpe & Co., '*Harwarton,’

(Percy Ermest
William Walker.)

' Speldhurst, near Tunbridge Wells, Solicitors.

T. C. Smith & Sons, g9, Church Street, Berwick-on-Tweed, Solicitors. (John Patterson)

T. & F. Wylie Kay Hodgson & Adshead, 6, Queen Street, Blackpool, Solicitors. (Hannah
Hoyle and John Clifford Hoyle.)

T. W. James, & Co., 95; Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Margaret Walker)

Percy H. Barker & Co., 1, Princess Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.

(Nellie Jeffries and
Charles Jeffries.)

Griffiths & Lewis, 2, Crescent Place, Cheltenham, Solicitors. (Rupert Robert Lewis)

Dixon Coles & Gill, Bank House, Burton Street, Wakefield, Solicitors. (Leonard Pickersgill
" and John Henry Perkins.)

Herbert Luther Martin, 122, Paxton Road, Fareham, Hants, or F. O. Goodman, 21, Hampshlre
Terrace, Southsea, Hants, Solicitor,

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, Ewhurst Place, Ewhurst, near
Guildford, Surrey, or G. B. Footner & Son, Romsey, Hampshire, Solicitors.

Fladgate & Co., 70, Pall Mall, S.W.1,
Trustee Department.)

Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and

H. S. Heap, 1204, Stamford Street, Ashton’-.under-Lyne, Solicitor. (Samuel Cecil Haigh)

Edward Moeran, 111, Station Road, Edgware, Middlesex, Solicitor. (Midland Bank Executor
_& Trustee Co. Ltd. ) . -

Fairfax Barfield & Co

Banbury; Solicitors.
Smith)

(Arthur Cox, Edward Cox and Frederick Charles

3ist May, 1944
3oth May, 1944
14th June, 1944
25th ﬁ;y, 19044
25th May, 1944
3oth May, 1944
1st Juné, i944

3oth May, 1944

315t May, 1944

 27th May, 1944

24th May, 1944

28th May, 1944

3oth May, 1944

315t May, 1944

1st June, 1944 :

(170)

(z71)

(172)

{z73)

(174)

(175)

(176}

(x77)

(178)

(179)

(180)

(181)

(129)

(130)

(137)
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