Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before which notices of claim to be given	
Wood, Gertrude	15, St. Peter's Avenue, Anlaby, East Yorkshire, Widow. 8th February, 1944.	Stuart & Smith, Imperial Chambers, Bowlalley Lane, Hull, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Arthur Garton and Gertrude Isobel Wood.)	31st May, 1944	(170)
MATTHEWS, Eliza Gibson	114, Holmfield Road, Blackpool, Lancaster, Widow. 2nd February, 1944.	Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 17, York Street, Manchester. (Barclays Bank Ltd., Frank Matthews and Florence Smith.)	30th May, 1944	(171)
HALL, Catherine	23, Clinton Crescent, St. Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, Married Woman. 4th February, 1944.	Thorpe & Co., "Harwarton," Speldhurst, near Tunbridge Wells, Solicitors. (Percy Ernest William Walker.)	14th June, 1944 :	(172)
Oswald, Mary	Heatherslaw, Cornhill-on-Tweed, Northumberland, Spinster. 15th February, 1944.	T. C. Smith & Sons, 9, Church Street, Berwick-on-Tweed, Solicitors. (John Patterson)	25th May, 1944	(173)
Hoyle, Walter	76, Lomond Avenue, Blackpool, Lancaster, Retired Decorator. 26th December, 1943.	T. & F. Wylie Kay Hodgson & Adshead, 6, Queen Street, Blackpool, Solicitors. (Hannah Hoyle and John Clifford Hoyle.)	25th May, 1944	(174)
Evans, Mary Jane	"Bronymynydd," Craig-Cefn-Parc, Clydach-on- Tawe, Swansea, Spinster. 11th January, 1944.	T. W. James, & Co., 95, Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Margaret Walker)	30th May, 1944	(175)
JEFFRIES, Charles	3, Entwisle Avenue, Davyhulme, Lancaster, Builder. 4th December, 1943.	Percy H. Barker & Co., 1, Princess Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Nellie Jeffries and Charles Jeffries.)	ıst June, 1944	(176)
PEART, Florence Caroline	57, Leighton Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Spinster. 9th December, 1943.	Griffiths & Lewis, 2, Crescent Place, Cheltenham, Solicitors. (Rupert Robert Lewis)	30th May, 1944	(177)
LEATHER, Frederick	30, Leeds Road, Newton Hill, near Wakefield, Retired Coal Merchant. 18th December, 1943.	Dixon Coles & Gill, Bank House, Burton Street, Wakefield, Solicitors. (Leonard Pickersgill and John Henry Perkins.)	31st May, 1944	(178)
Martin, Frank Ernest	27, Petworth Road, Portsmouth, Hants, Sorting Clerk and Telegraphist, G.P.O. 21st October, 1943.	Herbert Luther Martin, 122, Paxton Road, Fareham, Hants, or F. O. Goodman, 21, Hampshire Terrace, Southsea, Hants, Solicitor.	27th May, 1944	(179)
FLOOKS, Thomas Alfred	9, Omdurman Road, Highfield, Southampton, Retired Bank Manager. 12th March, 1944.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, Ewhurst Place, Ewhurst, near Guildford, Surrey, or G. B. Footner & Son, Romsey, Hampshire, Solicitors.	24th May, 1944	(180)
COPE KENDALL, Charles James.	Roman Lodge, Sherbournc Avenue, Parktown, Johannesburg, South Africa, Retired Captain of the Royal Indian Marines. 14th December, 1943.	Fladgate & Co., 70, Pall Mall, S.W.I, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department.)	28th May, 1944	(181)
HAIGH, Alice Ann	22, Woodbank Terrace, Mossley, Spinster. 19th January, 1944.	H. S. Heap, 120A, Stamford Street, Ashton-under-Lyne, Solicitor, (Samuel Cecil Haigh)	30th May, 1944	(129)
Banks, Georgiana	14, Green Court, Green Lane, Edgware. 15th November, 1943.	Edward Moeran, 111, Station Road, Edgware, Middlesex, Solicitor. (Midland Bank Executor & Trustee Co. Ltd.)	31st May, 1944	(130)
Cox, Charles	Thenford, Northamptonshire, Farmer, 17th February, 1940.	Fairfax Barfield & Co., Banbury, Solicitors. (Arthur Cox, Edward Cox and Frederick Charles Smith)	1st June, 1944 :	(137)

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 24 MARCH, 1944

1419